Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | January —3| March 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount  Purpose
Barnardos Australia 5380 towards the cost of community program
Beech, Rachel 5 000 towards the cost of structural upgrades
Beveridge, Asha 100 towards the cost of overseas travel
Brave Foundation 3 000 towards the cost of community program
Bruny Island Easter Camnival 3000 towards the cost of community event
Bucaan Community House Omc 4000 towards the cost of structural upgrades
Bushy Park Show Society Inc 6 000 towards the cost of structural upgrades
Coal River Products Association 2 000 towards the cost of community event
8’5;64[ ex-Servicemens and Citizens 800 towards the cost of community event
Deloraine Classic Car Show 2 000 towards the cost of community event
Devonport Golf Club | 500 towards cost of structural repairs
Devonport Surf Life Saving Club Inc 5 000 towards the cost of rescue patrol boat
Dickson, Angela 100 towards the cost of interstate travel
Dominic College Inc | 000 towards the cost of installation of a weather

station

Z:gg;t?;:t Paul's Springfield 420 towards the cost of equipment
Glenorchy City Council 8 000 towards the cost of community event
Greek Senior Citizens Club 2013 towards the cost of a defibrillator

Hamilton Show 200 towards the cost of community event



Harding, Lilah

Heybridge Improvement Assoc Inc
Hooper, Emma

Huon Energy Futures Team
Huonville PCYC

Kentish Arts Commerce & Tourism
Inc

Kingborough Council

Kings Meadows Health Centre
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc
Launceston Legacy Inc

Launceston Tennis Club

Longford Men'’s Shed & Assoc Inc
Mathinna Community Club
MclLeod, George

Metro 8 Ball Club

Mina-Nina Pty Ltd

North Launceston White City Little
Athletics

North West Indoor Bias Bowls
Pangas, Jessica

Payne, Rebecca

Royal Humane Society of Australasia
Inc

100

3000

750

600

2 500

20 000

5000

500

3500

2 000

500

5000

2 354

100

| 000

2 688

3000

500

200

100

500

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of a structural upgrades

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of structural repairs

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of a mural

towards the cost of community event

towards organisational costs

towards the cost of structural upgrades

towards the cost of structural upgrades

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of a pool table

towards the cost of community program

towards the cost of sporting equipment

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of community event



Sandy Bay Senior Citizens Club

Southern Tasmanian Axemen’s
Assoc

Sthn Channel Ratepayers &
Residents Assoc

Tasmanian Junior Beef Expo
Tamar NRM

Tony Scott Coral Reunion

Wesley Uniting Church

Words United

2000

2 500

500

300

250

3000

2 500

| 000

towards the cost of equipment

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of equipment

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of community event

towards the cost of interstate travel

TOTAL

I17 955




