Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January -31 March 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Barnardos Australia	5 380	towards the cost of community program
Beech, Rachel	5 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Beveridge, Asha	100	towards the cost of overseas travel
Brave Foundation	3 000	towards the cost of community program
Bruny Island Easter Carnival	3 000	towards the cost of community event
Bucaan Community House Omc	4 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Bushy Park Show Society Inc	6 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Coal River Products Association	2 000	towards the cost of community event
Cygnet ex-Servicemens and Citizens Club	800	towards the cost of community event
Deloraine Classic Car Show	2 000	towards the cost of community event
Devonport Golf Club	I 500	towards cost of structural repairs
Devonport Surf Life Saving Club Inc	5 000	towards the cost of rescue patrol boat
Dickson, Angela	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Dominic College Inc	1 000	towards the cost of installation of a weather station
Friends of St Paul's Springfield Association	420	towards the cost of equipment
Glenorchy City Council	8 000	towards the cost of community event
Greek Senior Citizens Club	2013	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Hamilton Show	200	towards the cost of community event

Harding, Lilah	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Heybridge Improvement Assoc Inc	3 000	towards the cost of a structural upgrades
Hooper, Emma	750	towards the cost of interstate travel
Huon Energy Futures Team	600	towards the cost of overseas travel
Huonville PCYC	2 500	towards the cost of structural repairs
Kentish Arts Commerce & Tourism Inc	20 000	towards the cost of community event
Kingborough Council	5 000	towards the cost of community event
Kings Meadows Health Centre	500	towards the cost of a mural
Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc	3 500	towards the cost of community event
Launceston Legacy Inc	2 000	towards organisational costs
Launceston Tennis Club	500	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Longford Men's Shed & Assoc Inc	5 000	towards the cost of structural upgrades
Mathinna Community Club	2 354	towards the cost of a defibrillator
McLeod, George	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Metro 8 Ball Club	1 000	towards the cost of a pool table
Mina-Nina Pty Ltd	2 688	towards the cost of community program
North Launceston White City Little Athletics	3 000	towards the cost of sporting equipment
North West Indoor Bias Bowls	500	towards the cost of community event
Pangas, Jessica	200	towards the cost of interstate travel
Payne, Rebecca	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Royal Humane Society of Australasia Inc	500	towards the cost of community event

Sandy Bay Senior Citizens Club	2 000	towards the cost of equipment
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Assoc	2 500	towards the cost of community event
Sthn Channel Ratepayers & Residents Assoc	500	towards the cost of community event
Tasmanian Junior Beef Expo	300	towards the cost of community event
Tamar NRM	250	towards the cost of equipment
Tony Scott Coral Reunion	3 000	towards the cost of community event
Wesley Uniting Church	2 500	towards the cost of community event
Words United	1 000	towards the cost of interstate travel
TOTAL	117 955	